
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 24-706 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:5/8/2024 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/23/2024 5/23/2024

Title: Actions pertaining to grant agreements between the City of Fresno (City) and the Fresno Economic
Opportunity Commission (FEOC)/Advance Peace:
1. Approve a second amendment to the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) grant agreement
between the City and the FEOC/Advance Peace to extend the grant term through December 31, 2024
to provide violence intervention and prevention services to at-risk youth.
2. Approve a one-year grant agreement between the City and FEOC/Advance Peace for an
amount not to exceed $375,000 from the General Fund to provide violence intervention and
prevention services to at-risk youth.
3. Authorize the City Manager or designee to execute the amendment and grant agreement on
behalf of the City.

Sponsors: Parks, After School, Recreation and Community Serv

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-706 VIPI Year 1 Second Amendment, 2. 24-706 VIPI Year 2 Grant Agreement, 3. 2-PP ID 24-
706 Supplemental Packet

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

APPROVEDCity Council5/23/2024 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

